## **CITY OF AFTON**

Regular Council Meeting Tuesday, October 8, 2024 6:30 P.M. Afton City Hall: 115 E. Kansas St.

Call to order Roll call Approval of agenda

## APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA:

Bills, Minutes from meetings on September 10, 2024, Report of City Clerk/Treasurer & Afton Police Report.

**PUBLIC FORUM:** Comments Limited to 3 minutes. Council Can Only Listen - No Action at This Meeting **RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES:** 

2024-\_\_\_\_\_ -RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED SALE OF REAL ESTATE BY THE CITY OF AFTON, IOWA

2024-\_\_\_\_ ORGANIZATION RESOLUTION AND AGREEMENT FOR CREDIT CARD PROGRAM

2024-\_\_\_\_ RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CORRECTION OF THE CLERK/TREASURER REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024 FOR THE CITY OF AFTON, IA

2024-\_\_\_\_ RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE NUMBER, DUTIES, AND COMPENSATION OF THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF AFTON, IA.

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

Internet City Hall and Wi-Fi Center decision Nuisance properties

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

New Litigation Counsel-Attorney, Mason Mccoy Prayer during council and committee meetings Wellmark BC/BS Renewal Health Insurance Plan – Current Plan +19.43% increase for 2025 Police Truck decal Greenlawn 404 W Polk St city property offer Retaining Wall by 805 E Filmore Playground Iowa Tourism Tabloid Grant for trees Budget Workshop-11/12 after meeting Updates on committees